ORM PTO-1595 RI 12-09- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	2002 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10230	.ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):  OUTOKUMPU OY      -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: OUTOKUMPU OYJ
Individual(s)(Spain) Association General Partnership Limited Partnershipx _ Corporation Other (New York corporation)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesXNo  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other  Execution Date: Nov. 8, 2002	Street Address: Riihitontuntie 7B  City: Espoo Country: Finland POSTAL CODE: 02200  Individual(s) citizenship
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)      Additional numbers a      Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 947,225  httached?YesNo  6. Total number of applications and registrations
Should be mailed:  Name: JOSEPH J. ORLANDO Internal Address: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER  Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard  City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
12/06/2002 DBYRNE 00000106 947225  On NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph J. ONando  Name of Person Signing  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0615

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT: OUTOKUMPU OY

REG. NO.: 947,225

REGISTERED: November 14, 1972

FOR MARK: COURIER

CASE NO.: FF-42

## RECORDAL OF CHANGE OF NAME

Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Submitted herewith for recording Registrant's change of name

from **OUTOKUMPU OY** 

to OUTOKUMPU OYJ

are Recordal of Change of Name; Recordation Cover Sheet and extract from the Finnish Trade Register showing the change of name.

A check is attached hereto for the recordation fee of \$ 40.00. If additional money is needed, please charge our deposit account No. 03-2468.

Respectfully submitted,

**BUCKNAM AND ARCHER** 

loseph J. Orlando

Dated: November 13, 2002

JJO/emk

BUCKNAM AND ARCHER 1077 Northern Boulevard Roslyn, New York 11576 (516) 365-9802

R:\B-&-A\FF-042\Transmittal-Rec of Name Change wpd

## EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Outokumpu Oyj Business Identity Code: 0215254-2
Trade Register Number: 70.759
Company Registered: 14.06.1932
Company Form: public limited company Espoo Domicile: \_\_\_\_\_ Company's Contact Information: Mailing Address: PL 140, 02201 Espoo Visiting Address: Riihitontuntie 7, 02200 Espoo \_\_\_\_\_ Register entries: TRADE NAME (registered 01.09.1997) Outokumpu Oyj. \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ DOMICILE (registered 05.05.1993) Espoo. BOARD OF DIRECTORS (registered 22.05.2002) Chairman: Gerhard Martin Harry Wendt Ordinary members: Arto Olavi Honkaniemi Jorma Kalevi Huuhtanen Ole Henrik Johansson Liisa Marjut Kristiina Joronen Heimo Kalevi Karinen Osmo Rikhard Lehti Matti Juhani Puhakka OTHER MANAGEMENT (registered 28.03.2001) Managing Director: Jyrki Tapani Juusela Substitute for the Managing Director: Risto Tapio Virrankoski \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ LEGAL REPRESENTATION (registered 01.09.1997) Under the Companies Act, the Company's name is signed by the

Board of Directors.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0617

SIGNING ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY (registered 29.05.2001) According to the Articles of Association the Company's name is signed by the Chairman of the Board together with another Board member. The Managing Director and his/her substitute sign the Company's name each on his/her own.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

01.09.1997 -Outokumpu Oyj 14.06.1932 - 31.08.1997 Outokumpu Oy

Helsinki, 28 June 2002

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin

Administrative Officer

Fee 91,50 euro

**RECORDED: 11/18/2002** 

For a correct and true copy Helsinki 30.10.2002

> AURI HAIKARAINEN Notary Fublic

> > **TRADEMARK REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0618**